administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or
the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of
appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850, and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0363-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 20240068-WS
PAGE 12

Attachment A

Sunshine Water Services Company Schedule No. 3-A
Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/2023

Test Year Utility Adjusted Approved
Per Test Year Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility Adj Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

$4,531,826 $27,450,111
1 Operating Revenues: $22,532,175 $5,563,719 $28,095,894 ($5,177,609) $22,918,285 $4,532,641 $27,450,926

19.8%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $12,536,020 $743,783 $13,279,803 (754,824) 12,524,979 12,524,979

3 Depreciation 2,572,862 1,908,761 $4,481,623 (161,558) 4,320,065 4,320,065

4 Amortization 0 46,750 $46,750 0 46,750 46,750

(227,353) 2,281,251 203,932 2,485,184
5 Taxes Other Than Income 1,934,995 573,609 $2,508,604 (226,575) 2,282,029 203,969 2,485,998

(1,193,894) 360,405 1,096,905
6 Income Taxes 1,112,778 441,521 $1,554,299 (1,194,091) 360,208 1,097,102 1,457,310

(2,337,628) 19,533,451 1,300,837 20,834,288
7 Total Operating Expense 18,156,655 3,714,424 21,871,079 (2,337,047) 19,534,032 1,301,071 20,835,102

($2,839,981) $3,384,834 $3,230,989
8 Operating Income $4,375,520 $1,849,295 $6,224,815 (-$2^407-562-) $3,384,253 3,231,570 $6,615,824

9 Rate Base $61,906,290 $21,338,377 $83,244,667 $85,959,204 $85,959,204

10 Rate of Return 7.07% 7.48% 3.94% 7.70%

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0363-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 20240068-WS
PAGE 13

Attachment A

Sunshine Water Services Company Schedule No. 3-B
Statement of Wastewater Operations Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/2023

Test Year Utility Adjusted Approved
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $28.276.590 $6,043,860 $34,320,450 ($4,703,419) $29,617,031 $4,703,419 $34,320,450
15.9%

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $14,655,194 $970,541 $15,625,735 ($853,779) $14,771,956 $14,771,956

3 Depreciation (Net) 5,374,706 874,090 6,248,796 (12,020) 6,236,776 6,236,776

4 Amortization 0 223,805 223,805 0 223,805 223,805

(194,109) 2,535,807
5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,218,669 511,247 2,729,916 (193,229) 2,536,687 211,654 2,747,461

(1,177,584) 718,982
6 Income Taxes 1,034,613 861,953 1,896,566 (1,177,807) 718,759 1,138,438 1,857,420

(2,237,491) 24,487,327
7 Total Operating Expense 23,283,182 3,441,636 26,724,818 (2,236,834) 24,487,984 1,350,092 25,837,418

($2,465,928) $5,129,704
8 Operating Income $4,993,408 S2.602.224 $7,595,632 $5,129,047 $3,353,327 $8,483,032

9 Rate Base $93,386,364 $8,186,677 $101,573,041 $111,439,518 $111,439,518

10 Rate of Return 5.35% 7.48% 4.60% 7.61%

ORDER NO. PSC-2025-0363-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 20240068-WS
PAGE 14

Attachment A

Sunshine Water Services Company Schedule 3-C
Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 20240068-WS
Test Year Ended 12/31/2023

Explanation Water Wastewater

Operating Revenues
1 To remove requested final revenue increase. ($5,175,376) ($4,701,373)
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues. (2,233) (2,046)

Total ($5.177.609) ($4.703.419)

Operation and Maintenance Expense
1 To reflect Audit Finding No. 9 modified via Rebuttal. (1-28) $43,442 $42,383